W 2- \M.kf/ai\)

e - Wl

G irege

ivauelow b oL

: cﬂiﬁmf,—

- gy pmas vl e ™

g\
5
-

S

.~

—..
\? a
h ol
—_—

-~

L)
7/}/\ ‘u L‘,-"J\/ -

)

LA

Y
'A tH/)'u'ln.lL' L
i/

+Regular meeting of the City Counoilr Austin,Texas, August 26th 101s,

The Council wam oalled to order by Counocilman Bartholomew, Mayor,pro tem:
‘Roll oalled: Present : Countcilmen Anthony, Rartholomew, Haynes & Powell y
. Absent emoused, Mayor Wooldridge 1
iThe minutes of tpe last regulap MA¥X A subssquent recesse meetings were read & adopte

Counoilmen Haynes presented a petition from B W Randolph,for permission to erect a
bullding for garage,on lot No 10, block NO U%, in the City of Austin, within the Pire 1L
which was Tead and granted by the following vote!

Yeas Counoilman Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynees & Powell |

Neys rone . '

Counoilman Hpynes offered the following resolution :
Whereas; the City Council having been notified by the Young Women's Christien Assools
«tion of the resignation of the Travelers Ald Secretary of said Association,and
Whereas, ons=half of the salary allowed sald Seoretaryhas heretofore been paid by
the Counofl by request of the Association,
Now ,therefore,
Be ip resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin ,that the payment of one-half]
of said salary by the City, be discontinued after August 3ist 1915:
The resolution was adopted by the Pollowing vote:
Yeas Counoilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell 4
Nays none. |
The Cheir laid before the Council the following resolution :
Resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin :

That the Cashier of the Sanitary Sewer department ,and the City Treesurer,be and

they are hereby authorized and directed to transfer from the Sanitery Sewer Barnings r

tc the general street fund the sum of $ 93.75,to correct an error in drawing warrant

fund,
The resolution was adopted by the following vote :
Yoas Counoilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell U

Nays none,

The

28319,General street fund,which should have heen drawn out of the Sanitary Sewer Earniqga

Coumcilman Powell ofrfered the following resolution :

Be 1t remolved by the City Counoil of the City of Austin, Texans:

That the following gredes be and are hereby established for the center line of Rio Gr#nde fg

straet from the north side of 6th street to tho south side of 19th street :

Top .of fire pluge 6th & Rio Grande -elevation o2 ,%23

North property line West Gth street 4681 ,00unchan
North property line alley north of 6th strmet uaz,.s5 "
Center of 8th atreet ygs,20 °
Max;cut betweenm lst two poine 0,60t
Top.of fire plug 8th & Rio Grande st - elevation 196,90

Center of Oth atrest
Center of 10th street
Top'of fire plug 10th & Rio Grende streets -elevation

515,00 "
517.20
Con@er off alley north of 10th street

Max, out between last two pointe 3014

151' 8 of property line 12th street

01' S of S prop line 12th street

1 545.10 out 1k
51 'S of S prop line 12th street

504,00 uncheanged §&

518.%20 unchenpged

Su4.70 out 1,07t PI:

544,900ut2,5! 't

st e ot




. Top of fire plug 12th & Rio Grande streets-elevation 530,18

35' north of north property line 12th street 800,80 outo.6 ft
192 ' " " " 12th street 520,80 rill 0,25 ft
Y- T # o " 12th street _ 520,25 " 0.25 rt
iSouth property line of 1%3th street 519,90 unchanged
jNorth property line of 13th street 820,20 "
| 185' north of north property line of 13th street 522,75 " °
Center of 1lth street 525,45 "
North line of 1lith street - 526,60 "
Top of fire plug ilith & Rio Grande - elevation 526,99
South line alley north of 1lith street 530.85 unohanged
South line 15th street ' | 536,60 "
North 1line alley north of 15th street 546,75 n
Top of fire plug 16th & Rio Grende streets -elevation 556.63
56' north of property line:16th street . | §57.10 unchanged
, 15' south of south property line 17th street . 565,00 "
. Center of 17th street 567,00
11' north of north property line of 17th.at£eef . ‘ 567.90 "
111" north of north property line of 17th street 569,10 "
211' " n " n ] " 569.85 n

Be it futthepr resolved :

The resolution was adopted by the following vote :
Yeas Councilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell

Nays none,
Councilman Fowell offered the following resclution :

street :

rTop ol fire plug 6th & West Avenue - elevation
+ | JNerth preperty line Gth-edge ef pavement
‘j : 100 feet of north pteperty line 6th streset
;ri{QJ‘LQ;,Q:- . Max.Ti}} between last twoe peints 1.5 't

+0F south
. y2 {#4 seuth preperty line 9th etreet
. 8'nerth of seuth preperty line ef 9th street 487.60
| 58 ' nerth ef seuth " " " "

Tep of f'ire plug 9th & West Avenuo -olevatien

32' nerth ef nerth preperty line 9th street
32' " n " n n

i

M A

$' nerth ef Seuth preperty line alley nerth ef 9th street

91 ' seuth ef seuth preperty line 10th street
Max. grade betwoon last twe peints 8%

41' seuth ef seuth preperty line ef 10th street
| , Seuth ppeperty lime ef 10th street (Est)
N Center of 10th street (East)

Nerth preperty lime ef 10th street (WEST)

Y ‘ Tog or fire plug 10th & West Avenuo-~ elevation
76" north of north property lime 10th (East)

S8outh property line alley north of 10th street
North " " " " . "

| 48' morth of north property lime alley north of 10 thstreet
Cemter of 11th street

That any action this body mey have herstofore taken ,esteablishing grades on any

portion of this street be and the same are hereby répealed,

Be 1t resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin, Texas:
That the following grades be and the same are hereby established. for the ocenter

line of West Avenue fProm the north side of 6th street to the eoutﬁ side of* 15k

b

471.23

471.06 unchanged
W74.46 "

86,00 out 0,60t
ue7.60 " 1 1t
- 489,80 " 1.2 1t
491,68
492,20 out 1.1t
uos .40 " 0,61t
499.10 " 0.5 "
503.10 wunchangd

506.30 "
s08.60 "
510.50 °
511,90 "
510,87

513.20 "
514.00 "
514.00 °

513,20 out0.Y4'
509.%0 " 1.2'

TILETN o L T S e ——— e Ly ] s L (] 7T e




- ww

- ﬁb .

— e Nguae- W‘.%“&Tﬂ“w T e R W uag-'-,.'-s'-.-

«
VY =

W Wy Y'CMJLJ-L’

y -
R
| e

[ s
\ b P ‘_6' A
/]'LLLL’\ / N

f A

-if{““ FRrEES W 71 ) bl "
e Ao vty i b (ARG A TR 3 A
f'{r\': k) s ;‘.";,7.;,};-' T4 Sk ?“{t e H}? Y

St
it velndhidy i A

North property line of 11ith stroeet

2,20' north of north property lime of 1ith stroet

. North property line.i2th street

" Top of rire plug 12th street and West Avoaue-olevationa

57' north of northe property line 12th street

157' n n n n n

85' south of south property lime 13th street
35' L n n ] n

6' " north n " "

34' north of the north property lime *

eul " # " " [ ] [ ]

South 1line alley north of 13th street

25' morth of morth property lime ilhth street
Max. grade between last swo points 8 4
Max out betweom last two points 0,6r¢

60' south of south property lime 15th street
Top of fire plug 15th & West Avenue - elevation
North property lime 16th street

65.5 north of morth property lime 16th street
South property lime 17th street ‘

Top of fire plug 17th & Weat Avenue-elevation
50' morth of morth property iime 17th street

75 L " n L " "
100 ' " L " "
125 ' ¢ " . " "
150 ! " " L] n L]

59' south of south property line 18th street
South property lime 18th street '

North property line 18th street
50' morth of north property lime 18th street

131! morth of morth L " "
230' " L n n n
280 ' " " " "

South property lime 19th street
Be 1t further resolved :

That eny aotion thet this body may have heretofore takén »08tablishing grades on any

( East)

.511,80 "

508.,800utl,l
507,55 "1.0
506.00 "0.5
507,14

806.40 ocutd ’
508.00 "0.4' R
510,40 unohpngoedy

1.

$15.50 Cutpo.3[§
517,80 uno ngo;
520,70 "
523,90 "
543.90

557.50 unohanged
868,27 |
580,75 undhangf
581,38

$96.51
’602.17

602,18 outd.2'
602.85 " o,3'
603,35 " 041’
603,86 " 0,42 '
603.96 " 047"
603,50 unchangel
602 .200ut [0,.4']
600,00 " 0.5' |
597.95 " 03" |
594.10 unclsus-{

589.10
587.40

586,50

portion of this streot be and the same 1s hereby repealed
The resolution was adopted by the rolloniné fote H
Yoas Countilren Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell L
Nays mone,
counéilman Anthony moved that fimes im the Recorders Court,ageinst the following
named persoms, Lo suspended ,via:
Martha Harris, Sallie Jones, Emma Franois, Mary Johmsonk Helen Aloxander,
The motion was adopted by the following voto 1
Yeas Counocilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell y
Nays none,
On Motion of Councilman Anthony, the following bills ,for attention to Mr Max Bchadel1

& fireman, who was injired while on duty,be allowed and paid:
Dr H B Granberry fror medical attention § 50.00, and 8 E Rosengrem for ambulance § 2.50,

Yoas Councilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell 4

Nays monme,

a0 LR 1v-|q~- (AT




August 26th 1918

The Ohair laid before the Coumoil the following resolution !

' Whereag, the Ohamber of (ommerce of the City of Austim ,Texas, hse made

application to the Pederal authorities at wlahington. D C, that the Uaited
States troops t0 be moved from Texas Citybe brought to Camp Mabry im Austin,
Texas; sad | '

Wherean, it 1‘ desired by the City Counoil of the City of Austin,Texas, to
ratify lld oonour with the aotion of the Chamber of Commerce,therefore,

Be 1% relolvad by the City counoil or the city of Austin,Texas :
That tho aotion or thc chsnber of comnoroe of the ctt# of Austin,Toxes, and
their errorto in brinsln; the Uultod States troopl t0 be movod from Texas City
to the 01ty of Auattn .bn nd pre horoby rull: oonenrrod in and ratified by th
this body . _ }
Be 1t further resolved : . '

That & ¢opy of this resolution: be Turnised the Chamber of coumorooto‘bd used
by them as they see fit,
- 'The resolution was adopted .hy the following vote i
Yoas Counoilmen Anthomy, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powsll W

Nays mome;
Au;unt 27th 1915,

The following spplications ror Drtworl lioonotl1wtro prouoatod »ORd applicetina
grontod Dy the rollowtng vuto P
Yoas Coumoilmen Anthony, Bsrtholomew, Hu;nol & Powell k&
Neys none.Vis : |
H M Yeargen, 1113 Eeast 2nd atroot.
C A Woods , 1802 Laveoes stirest, o L
D : Btpt ist 1215.
The Cheair. Laid hefore the counotl nppliostion-rrom Will Owens ,for Drivers
1icense, whieh was granted by the rfollowing vote :
Yoas Oouncilmen Anthoay, Bartholomew, Heynes & Powell 4
Neys mone.
The .RKNKIX Cheair laid before the Counoil the rollowimng rosolution:
Be 1t resolved by the City Counoil of the City of Austim :
~That the sum of $ 4,000.00,b0 and the same 18 heroby approptiated out of the

0 s e eign )

= tew e L. v o

Genoral fund of the City- to the Gemoral street rund,and that the City Clerk
be ,and 18 horedby imstrusted to draw & warrant in favor of the General strest
fund Tor said amount. |
This amouat beling a tomporary loan to the Gomeral street fund amd to be
returned to tho General fuand ,with suoh interest es mey be paid on overdraft.
The resolution was adopted by the following vote :
Yoas Counoilmen Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell 3

Absent Councilman Anthony 1 y

The Counoil then adjouramed . ‘ e

City Clerk

LTI NAE IR DS B I R I A




